



## **APPOINTMENTS**

The Punjab state Cooperative Milk Producers' Federation Limited (Milkfed Punjab) invites applications/resumes for appointment of 1(One) post of Brand Manager, on contract basis initially for period of two years (which could be extended further, as per requirement):-

Qualification: MBA in Marketing having 10 years of experience in marketing with a minimum 3 years' experience in Brand Management candidates who has experience of Brand Management in Dairy Sector would be preferred.

Salary for the above post is negotiable. Interested eligible candidates may send their resumes by post/e-mail. The last date of receipt of the resumes is 16.01.2023.

For further detailed information & updates, may please visit our website <a href="http://www.verka.coop/career/">http://www.verka.coop/career/</a>.

General Manager(QA&E)/Incharge(HR)

## THE PUNJAB STATE COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCER'S FEDERATION LIMITED

S.C.O. No. 153-155, SECTOR 34-A CHANDIGARH - 160022 Tel: +91 172- 5041812-13-14-15, Fax: +91 172 5041856, 5041839 www.verka.coop The Punjab state Cooperative Milk Producers' Federation Limited (Milkfed Punjab) invites applications/resumes for appointment of 1(One) post of Brand Manager, on contract basis initially for period of two years (which could be extended further, as per requirement):-

Qualification: MBA in Marketing having 10 years of experience in marketing with a minimum 3 years' experience in Brand Management candidates who has experience of Brand Management in Dairy Sector would be preferred.

Salary for the above post is negotiable. Interested eligible candidates may send their resumes by post/e-mail. The last date of receipt of the resumes is 16.01.2023

## Other Terms & Conditions/important instruction for the candidates:

- 1. The appointment shall be on contract basis, initially for a period of two years, which may be extended further depending upon satisfactory work, conduct and performance of the person and requirement of the job.
- 2. The selected candidate shall be paid fixed all inclusive emoluments, after statutory deductions, which shall be negotiable and linked with the performance.
- 3. The candidate shall preferably be posted at Verka Head Office at Chandigarh. However, he/she may be posted in any Verka Dairy/Unit in Punjab or outside. The candidate must also possess knowledge of IT.
- 4. Interested eligible candidates may send their CVs with name, Father's Name, Date of birth, Educational Qualifications & scores from Class X onwards, Work Experience, Contact details (with e-mail and Mobile Number), ID proof, Photograph. Photocopies of the same should be provided.
- 5. Age: Maximum age limit 45 years.
- 6. Milkfed reserves the right to evaluate the resumes and call selected number of candidates for personality interview. The decision of the Managing Director, Milkfed shall be absolute and final in this regard.
- 7. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.
- 8. This is only invitation for applications for appointment on contract basis and does not purport to be a regular appointment.
- 9. The eligible candidates may send their applications complete in all respects so as to reach in Milkfed Head Office latest by 16.01.2023 addressed to

Managing Director
The Punjab state Cooperative Milk Producers' Federation Limited SCO 153-155, Sector 34A, Chandigarh – 160022

Or through e-mail latest by 16.01.2023 till 5:00 PM at the below mentioned e-mail:

## careersverka@verka.coop

- 10. Milkfed will not be responsible for any consequences arising out of furnishing incorrect and incomplete details in the application form. Such incomplete applications/resumes or not received at the aforesaid address/e-mail address within the due date shall out rightly be rejected.
- 11. For any query the candidates may contact at 0172-5041831

General Manager(QA&E)/ Incharge(HR)